

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18682 Version: 0 Name: Repairs and upgrades in the Prosecuting Attorney's

Office

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/4/2014 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 12/8/2014 Final action: 12/15/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$124,254.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and \$25,000.00

within the 2014 General Fund for repairs and upgrades in the Prosecuting Attorney's Office located at

the Downtown Kansas City Courthouse.

Sponsors: Crystal Williams

Indexes: ANTI-DRUG SALES TAX FUND, GENERAL FUND, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18682bu.pdf, 2. 18682adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/15/2014	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
12/15/2014	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
12/9/2014	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
12/8/2014	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$124,254.00 within the 2014 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and \$25,000.00 within the 2014 General Fund for repairs and upgrades in the Prosecuting Attorney's Office located at the Downtown Kansas City Courthouse.

RESOLUTION NO. 18682, December 8, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office has a need for repairs and upgrades to its office located at the Downtown Kansas City Courthouse using surplus funds from its 2014 budget; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to place the necessary funds in the proper spending accounts; and,

File #: 18682, Version: 0					
WHEREAS, the County Executiv	ve recommends this transfer; now t	herefore,			
BE IT RESOLVED by the Count	y Legislature of Jackson County, M	lissouri, tha	t the following transfers		
be made within the 2014 Anti-Dr	rug Sales Tax Fund and the 2014 0	General Fun	d:		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>		
Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Deferred F	Prosecution				
008-4154 008-4154 008-4154 008-4154 008-4154 General Fund Prosecutor's Office	56080 - Other Professional Srv 56510 - Maint/Repairs - Bldg 58150 - Furniture & Fixtures 56661 - Software Purchases 58171 - Personal Computers	Ç	\$27,182 \$51,300 \$32,728 \$13,044		
001-4101 001-4101 001-4101	56020 - Legal Services 58150 - Office Furniture/Fixtures 51871 - Personal Computers	•	11,117 13,883		
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	shall be effective immediately upo	on its passa	age by a majority of the		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor					
Certificate of Passage					
	hed resolution, Resolution No. 1 2014 by the Jackson County Legisl				
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays <u>0</u>	-			

Absent ____0_

Abstaining ___

File #: 18682, Version: 0						
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature					
Funds sufficient for this tra	insfer are available from the sources indicated below.					
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4154 56080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Deferred Prosecution Other Professional					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$124,254.00					
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 4101 56020 General Fund Prosecutor's Office Legal Services					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$25,000.00					
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing					